SECTION-XVI

LISTED On:14/03/2016

COURT No.:9
ITEM No.:35

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (Civil) No. 6661 of 2016

(With Prayer For Interim Relief)

SK. MD. RAFIQUE

... Petitioner

Versus

MANAGING COMMITTEE, CONTAI RAHAMANIA HIGH MADRASAH & ORS.

... Respondents

OFFICE-REPORT

The Special Leave Petition above-mentioned has been filed by Mr. R.P. Goyal, Advocate against the judgment and Order dated 9/12/2015 of the High Court of Calcutta in AST No. 192 of 2014.

It is submitted that the SLP (C) No. 11100 of 2014 arising out of similar issue filed by the Respondent herein was dismissed by Hon'ble Court on 5/05/2014 (Copy of order dated 5/05/2014 is enclosed).

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office-report.

Dated this the 11^{th} day of March, 2016.

Assistant Registrar

Copy to: - Mr. R.P. Goyal, Advocate

Mrs. Sarla Chandra, Advocate

Assistant Registrar

ΑY