SECTION-XVI

LISTED On:25/07/2016

COURT No.:8
ITEM No.:24

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 1-6, 1-344 & 1-76

(Application for Permission to file SLP)

ΙN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) CC No. 9175, 9336 & 9568 of 2016

(With Prayer For Interim Relief)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos.

(Applications for exemption from filing certified copy of impugned Judgment & condonation of delay in SLP)

ABDUL ODUD & ORS. ETC.

... Petitioners

Versus

THE MANAGING COMMITTE, CONTAI RAHAMANIA HIGH MADRASHA & ORS.

... Respondents

OFFICE-REPORT

The Special Leave Petition above-mentioned has been filed by Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Advocate against the judgment and Order dated 9/12/2015 of the High Court of Calcutta in AST No. 192 of 2014.

SLP(C) CC No. 9175 of 2016

It is submitted that there is a delay of 41 days in filing the Special Leave Petition.

It is further submitted that the SLP (C) No. 11877 of 2016 arising out of same Judgment was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22/04/2016 when Hon'ble Court was directed issue of notice. (Main SLP(C) No. 6661 of 2016) (Copy enclosed).

SLP(C) CC No. 9336 & 9568 of 2016

It is submitted that there is a delay of 49 & 48 days in filing the Special Leave Petition and also tagged with SLP(C) CC No. 9175 of 2016 as all are arising out of same

-2-

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office-report.

Dated this the 23rd day of July, 2016.

Assistant Registrar