SECTION-XVI

LISTED On:16/11/2016

COURT No.:3
ITEM No.:2

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (Civil) No. 6661 of 2016

(With Prayer for Interim Relief)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 1 & 2

(Applications for Modification of Court's order dated 14/03/2016 and impleadment)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 3 & 4

(Applications for impleadment filed by Mr. Chanchal Kr. Ganguli, Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 5

(Applications for direction filed by Zoheb Hossain)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 6 & 7

(Applications for impleadment filed by Mr. Kunal Chatterji, Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 8

(Applications for impleadment filed by Mr. Chanchal Kr. Ganguli, Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos.

(Application for Modification of Court's order dated 14/03/2016 filed by Mr. Chanchal Kr. Ganguli, Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos.

(Application for Modification of Court's order dated 14/03/2016 filed by Mr. Kunal Chatterji, Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 9

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. R.P. Goyal, Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 10

(Application for permission to file Additional documents filed by Mr. R.P. Goyal, Advocate)

AND

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 583 of 2016 IN SLP(c) NO. 6661 OF 2016 filed by Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Advocate

AND

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 846 IN SLP(C) NO. 6661 OF 2016 filed by Mr. Kunal Chatterji, Advocate

AND

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (Civil) No. 11877 of 2016 AND

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (Civil) Nos. 20656, 20657 & 20658 of 2016

(With Prayer for Interim Relief)
WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 345

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Advocate in SLP(C) No. 20657 of 2016)

AND

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 32134 of 2016

(With Prayer for Interim Relief)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 2

(Application for exemption from filing certified copy impugned Order)

SK. MD. RAFIQUE ETC. ETC

... Petitioner

Versus

MANAGING COMMITTEE, CONTAI

RAHAMANIA HIGH MADRASAH & ORS. ETC. ETC. ... Respondents

OFFICE-REPORT

SLP(C) No. 6661 of 2016

The matters above mentioned were Listed before the Hon'ble Court on 9/11/2016 alongwith connected matters when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order: -

"Mr. Mohan Parasaran, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the State Government seeks a week's time, so as to enable him to obtain instructions with regard to payment of salary to the serving employees.

Post for hearing on 16.11.2016. Instructions be obtained, in the meantime. Liberty to file a short affidavit as well."

It is submitted that despite above order Counsel for the State Govt. i.e. in respect of Respondent Nos. 7 to 10 has not filed any document, so far.

further submitted It is that Mr. Kunal Chatterji, Advocate has on 12/11/2016 filed Contempt Petition on behalf of to be impleaded respondent against dated 10/05/2016 & 1/08/2016 which is order registered

is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court and regarding residential address of Alleged Contemnor, Counsel also given a letter on 15/11/2016 stating therein that Petitioner is not aware of the residential address of the alleged contemnors. (Copy of letter is enclosed)

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office-Report.

Dated this the 15th day of November, 2016.

Assistant Registrar

Copy to: - Mr. R.P. Goyal, Advocate

Mrs. Sarla Chandra, Advocate

Mr. Chanchal K. Ganguli, Advocate

Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Advocate

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, Advocate

Ms. Anita Kanungo, Advocate

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Advocate

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Advocate

Assistant Registrar

AY