

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2017

(CC No(s).954/2017)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/12/2015  
in AST No. 192/2014 passed by the High Court of Calcutta)

STATE OF WEST BENGAL THR SECRETARY  
MINORITY AFFAIRS AND MADRASAH EDUCATION  
DEPARTMENT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANAGING COMMITTEE, CONTAI RAHMANIA HIGH MADRASAH Respondent(s)  
(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 16/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Adv.  
Mr. Adeeba Mujahid, Adv.  
Mr. Ketan Paul, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Atharoop Banerjee, Adv.  
Mr. Kunal Chatterji, Adv.  
Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No.6661 of 2016.

In the meantime, pleadings to be completed.

(B.Parvathi)  
Court Master

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)  
Court Master