## SECTION-XVI

LISTED ON: chamber

COURT No.:

ITEM No.:

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (Civil) No. 1939 of 2017

(With Prayer For Interim Relief)

STATE OF WEST BENGAL THROUGH SECRETARY MINORITY AFFAIRS AND MADRASAH EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

... Petitioners

Versus

MANAGING COMMITTEE, CONTAI RAHMANIA HIGH MADRASAH

... Respondents

## OFFICE-REPORT ON DEFAULT

The Special Leave Petition above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16.01.2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No.6661 of 2016.

In the meantime, pleadings to be completed."

It is submitted that there are 26 respondents in the matter above-mentioned. Counsel for the petitioner has on 20.1.2017 filed only 20 copies of SLP instead of 26 copies. Counsel has not filed 6 more copies despite this Registry's letter dated 27.1.2017. Hence, notice could not be issued to the respondents.

The default on the part of counsel is reported to the Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber with this Office-report.

Dated this the 13<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2017.

**Assistant Registrar** 

Copy to: - Mr. Zohaib Hossain, Advocate
Mr. Kunal Chatterji, Advocate

**Assistant Registrar**