SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.1939/2017 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/12/2015 in AST No. 192/2014 passed by the High Court of Calcutta) STATE OF WEST BENGAL THR SECRETARY MINORITY AFFAIRS AND MADRASAH EDUCATION DEPARTMENT **VERSUS** MANAGING COMMITTEE, CONTAI

Petitioner(s)

RAHMANIA HIGH MADRASAH

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 08/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Adeeba Mujahid, Adv. Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kunal Chatterji, Adv. Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.

> UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted one weeks' time to file spare copies.

(RASHMI DHYANI) SR.P.A.

(MADHU NARULA) COURT MASTER